

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11496 OF 2023

Avinash Agrawal S/o. Basu Deo Agrawal ... Petitioner

V/s.

Ritu Agrawal W/o. Avinash Agrawal ... Respondent

Mr. Mohit Bharadwaj i/by Mr. Manan Sanghai for the
petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Kanade with Ms. Chaula Solanki i/by H.H.
Nagi, Nagi & Associates for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 15, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** By the impugned order, the Trial Court has directed the petitioner to pay Rs.1 lakh per month from the date of application, i.e. 14 February 2017. It is, therefore, necessary for the husband to deposit Rs.50 lakh in this Court before the writ petition is heard on merits.
- 2.** The direction to deposit Rs.50 lakh is based on reasons mentioned in paragraphs 18, 19 and 20 of the order. The total arrears as of today are in excess of Rs.60 lakh.
- 3.** The petitioner will be at liberty to move the writ petition after depositing Rs.50 lakh in this Court.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)