

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 14935 OF 2023

Ritu Agrawal ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Avinash Agarwal ...Respondent

WITH

Writ Petition NO. 11496 OF 2023

Avinash Agrawal S/o Basu Deo Agrawal ...Petitioner  
Versus  
Ritu Agrawal W/o Avinash Agrawal ...Respondent

---

Adv. Vishal Kanade a/w. Adv. Chaula Solanki a/w. Adv. H. H. Nagi a/w. Adv. Niranjana Pradhan a/w. Adv. Ameya Vaidya a/w. Adv. Divya Bhatnagar i/b. Nagi & Associates for the Petitioner in WP/14935/2023 and for Respondent in WP/11496/2023.

Adv. S. Giridhar (through Video Conference) a/e. Adv. Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner in WP/11496/2023 and for the Respondent in WP/14935/2023

---

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 29 FEBRUARY 2024

PC.:

1. This writ petition is filed by the Petitioner husband challenging the order dated 18 February 2024.
2. By an order dated 15 September 2023 this Court has

recorded that the total arrears as of date is in excess of Rs.60,00,000/-. In order to show his bonafide, the Petitioner to deposit a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- within a period of two weeks from today. If the said amount is not paid within a period of two weeks, the present writ petition stand dismissed without further reference to this Court.

3. Stand over to 21 March 2024.

*(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)*