

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition NO. 14935 OF 2023

Ritu Agrawal	...Petitioner
Versus	
Avinash Agarwal	...Respondent

WITH

Writ Petition NO. 11496 OF 2023

Avinash Agrawal S/o Basu Deo Agrawal	...Petitioner
Versus	
Ritu Agrawal W/o Avinash Agrawal	...Respondent

Adv. Chaula Solanki a/w. Adv. H. H. Nagi a/w. Adv. Niranjana Pradhan a/w. Adv. Ameya Vaidya i/b. Nagi & Associates for the Petitioner in WP/14935/2023 and for Respondent in WP/11496/2023.

Adv. S. Giridhar a/w. Adv. Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner in WP/11496/2023 and for the Respondent in WP/14935/2023

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 21 MARCH 2024

P.C.:

1. This matter is called out at around 5. 30 p.m., when the advocate appearing for the petitioner wife submits that her arguing counsel unable to attend the today's proceeding due to

certain person difficulties.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent/husband submits that he has specifically come to attend this matter from Bangalore. He submits that his client has complied with the direction given by this Court on 29 February 2024, by depositing a sum of Rs.30,00,000/- by transferring in the bank account of the petitioner/wife. He further submits that the Family Court has kept the matter on 27 March 2024 for passing of the judgment in Petition No.E-263/2019 and the Divorce Petition No.A-2452 of 2019 filed by husband. He submits that a short date be given by this Court, since arguing counsel for the wife is not available.

3. Stand over to 5 April 2024. In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken in RD No.110 of 2023 till the next date of the hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)