

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14935 OF 2023

Ritu AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Avinash AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2023

Avinash Agrawal S/o Basu Deo AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Ritu Agrawal W/o Avinash AgrawalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 8566 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 14935 OF 2023

Avinash AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Ritu AgrawalRESPONDENT

Adv. S. V. Giridhar a/w Adv. Manan Sanghai for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 5th April, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/04/2024 (for directions).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)