

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14935 OF 2023

Ritu AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Avinash AgarwalRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 11496 OF 2023

Avinash Agrawal S/o Basu Deo AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Ritu Agrawal W/o Avinash AgrawalRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7639 OF 2024

In

Writ Petition 14935 OF 2023

Avinash AgrawalPETITIONER

V/S

Ritu AgrawalRESPONDENT

Mr. Vishal Kanade a/w Mr. Chaula Solanki, H.H. Nagi,
Niranjana Pradhan, Ameya Vaidya i/b Negi & Associates for
Petitioner in WP/14935/2023 & for Respondent in
WP/11496/2023

Mr. S.V. Giridhar a/w Mr. Hrishikesh Rajeshirke (Through
V.C.) for Petitioner in WP/11496/2023 & for Respondent in
WP/14935/2023

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 12th September, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over to 29/11/2024 . If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)